CUUM Owner's Manual

LB352

Beginning Serial #: 020316001
Accessories

HOSE CONNECTOR
KIT

STANDARD FELT
DEBRIS
BAGS

OPTIONAL TURF
DEBRIS
BAGS

To connect two lengths

For use in dusty

For use in leaves and

For vacuuming in hard of 4” hose (hose not conditions. grass in non-dusty
0 reach areas. included). conditions.
P/N 900460 P/N 890045 P/N 900719 P/N 900722

Original Instructions

IMPORTANT- READ CAREFULLY BEFORE USE AND KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE

Part No 901015

901015_B_HI



PO

G =

3
()

o2 LBUAGUUM Owner’s Manual

a
A

| CONTENTS

SPECIFICATIONS AND SAFETY

INSTRUCTION LABELS

PACKING CHECKLIST & ASSEMBLY

OPERATION 6
MAINTENANCE AND TROUBLESHOOTING 7
ILLUSTRATED PARTS & PARTS LISTS 8-9
DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 10-12

Part No 901015 2 901015 _B_HI



( SPECIFICATIONS ]

LB352

Engine cc 140cc

Engine type B & S 500 series

Engine model 09P6020060F1

Engine fuel capacity 9qt(85L) \

Engine oil capacity 18 to 20 oz. (.54-.59 L)

Total unit weight 57# (25.85 k)

Overall length 47" (1.19 m)

Overall width 21.5" (0.55 m)

Overall height 40.5" (1.02 m)

Max. operating slope

Sound in accordance with

2000/14/EEC standards

Sound at operator’s ear

Vibration at operator position

| SAFETY

A o
WARNING 0

This product can expose yo chemigals including gasoline engine exhaust, which is known to the State
of California to cause ca d carbon monoxide, which is known to the State of California to cause
birth defects or other rep rm. For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.

Part No 901015 3 901015 _B_HI



(INSTRUCTION LABELS

The labels shown below were installed on your BILLY GOAT® LB Vacuum. If any labels are damaged or missing, replac

LABEL DANGER KEEP HANDS LABEL SAFETY PROTECT ITEM #76

AND FEET AWAY P/N 100346
ITEM #67 P/N 400424

Z
4\ WARNING
EXPLOSIVE FUEL
STOP ENGINE AND ALLOWTO

COOL BEFORE REFUELING.

\

LABEL EXPLOSIVE FUEL DEBRIS BAG LABEL
ITEM # 75 P/N 400268 ITEM #10

[ENGINE CONTROLS AND LABELS

W\ 444
\d‘ 3x

PUSH TO PRIME

Briggs and Stratton engines have a
primer button carburetor rather than
choke tvpe carburetor.

Choke Control

.

Ox

Part No 901015 4 901015 _B_HI



LB VACUUM Owner's Manual

(PACKING CHECKLIST ]

Your Billy Goat LB Vacuum is shipped from the factory in one carton, completely assembled except for the upper handle a
debris bag.
/_\ & p) READ all safety instructions before assembling unit.

V TAKE CAUTION when removing the unit from the box, the Handle Assembly is attached d

folded over.
A % PUT OIL IN ENGINE BEFORE STARTING

PARTS BAG & LITERATURE ASSY
Warranty card P/N- 400972, Owner’s Manual P/N-901015, General Safety and Warnings@- 4, Declaration of

Conformity P/N-900782, Literature LB Accessories 900714.

Boxing Parts
Checklist

[ Debris Bag
P/N-900718

U] Literature Assy
P/N-901016

[ Briggs & Stratton
500 Series

( ASSEMBLY ]

NORE: Iltem () can be referenced in the Parts lllustration and Parts List on pages 8-9.

Goat is shipped from the factory in one carton, completely assembled except for the upper handle and debris bag.
OTATE the upper handle into the upward position and securely tighten the knobs. This machine can be stored with

handle folded in down position.
2. UNFOLD the debris bag (item 10) and fasten the bag neck onto exhaust discharge opening.

3. ATTACH bag hanger straps to the loops (item 38), preassembled to upper handle.
4. CONNECT spark plug wire.

Part No 901015 5 901015 _B_HI



LB VACUUM Owner's Manual

 OPERATION ]

VACUUMING OPERATION

VACUUM NOZZLE HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT: Nozzle height is raised and lowered by adjusting front wheel height contro

FOR MAXIMUM PICKUP: Adjust nozzle close to debris, but without blocking airflow into the nozzle. NOTE: Never b
into debris.

CLEARING A CLOGGED NOZZLE & EXHAUST: Turn engine off and wait for impeller to stop completely an
plug wire. Wearing durable gloves, remove clog. Danger, the clog may contain sharp materials. Reconnec

DEBRIS BAG

Debris bags are normal replaceable wear items.

NOTE: Frequently empty debris to prevent bag overloading with more weight than you can lift.

An optional bag and dust cover is available for use where debris will be vacuumed in dus
1). DO NOT place bag on or near hot surface, such as engine. Run engine at 1/2 thr
new bag requires a break-in period to condition the pores of the material against p
as a filter, and must be able to breath for good vacuum performance. Be sure eng
or emptying bag.

(see “Accessories” on page

our to condition new bag. Your
e. The entire bag surface serves
e to a complete stop before removing

This vacuum is designed for picking up trash, organic material and other si
manual).

However, many vacuums are used where dust is mixed with trash
greatest cause of lost vacuum performance. Following these rul
conditions:

* Run machine at idle to quarter throttle.

*» The debris bag must be cleaned more frequently, A with a clean, pillow soft bag will have good pickup performance.
One with a dirty, tight bag will have poor pick ce. If dirty, empty debris and vigorously shake bag free of dust.

» Machine or pressure-wash debris bag if no es not fully clean bag. Bag should be thoroughly dry before use.
Having one or more spare debris bags | reduce down time while dirty bags are being cleaned.

DO NOT leave debris in bag while in stor

COMPOST

Vacuumed leaves, grass and ot
soil for later use as fertilizer in @

h ganic material from your own yard can be emptied into a pile or composter to provide enriched
er ghflower beds. NOTE: Allow green chips to dry before spreading around living plants.

Part No 901015 6 901015 _B_HI



N
N

-l
%< LBVACUUM Owner's Manual

(MAINTENANCE ]

NOTE: Items in () can be referenced in the Parts lllustration and Parts List on pages 8-9.
PERIODIC MAINTENANCE

Periodic maintenance should be performed at the following intervals:

Maintenance Operation Every Use (Daily) Every 5 Hrs (Daily)
Inspect for loose, worn or damaged parts (]

Clean Debris bag °

Check bag strap tightness °

Engine (See Engine Manual)

Check for excessive vibration o

IMPELLER REMOVAL
1. Wait for engine to cool and disconnect spark plug.
. Drain fuel and oil from engine.

. Remove bag and remove upper handle.
. Invert and support machine without placing the weight of the machine on the/engine’s recoil starter.

. Remove rear wheels (item 11), and bolt axle bracket (item 48), one eaeh,side, closest to middle inlet plate (item 3),
washer (item 57) and nut (item 49).

. Remove intake wrapper assembly (item 2) and middleqnlet plate (item 3), eight screws and eight nuts.
. Remove impeller bolt (item 37) and lock washer (itém 36).

ga b WODN

. Lift impeller free of engine.

©O© 00 N O

. If impeller does not remove easily, obtain ad” (254mm)ienger bolt of the same diameter and thread type as the
impeller bolt. Thread longer bolt by hand inteier@ankshaft until bolt bottoms. Using a suitable gear or wheel puller against
the bolt head and impeller back-plate ffeax the'blades), remove impeller from shaft.

10. Reinstall new impeller, impeller boltand lackawasher in reverse order. Torque impeller bolt to 33-38 ft-Ibs (45-52 N.m).

( TROUBLESHOOTING ]

Problem Possible Cause Solution

Abnormal vibration Laese or out of balance impeller or Check impeller and replace if required.
Joose engine. Check engine.

Will not vacuum or hasypoef” | Dirty debris bag. Nozzle height set too |Clean debris bag. Shake bag clean or

vacuum performance high or low. Hose kit cap missing. wash. Adjust nozzle height. Check for
Clogged nozzle or exhaust. Excessive |hose kit cap. Unclog nozzle or exhaust.
quantity of debris. Allow air to feed with debris.

Engine Will not start Throttle in off position. Out of gasoline. [Check throttle. Connect spark plug
Bad or old gasoline. Sparkplug wire wire. Clean or replace air filter. Or
disconnected. Dirty air cleaner. contact a qualified senice person.

Engine is locked, will not Debris locked in impeller. Engine See page 6. Contact an engine senice

pull over problem. dealer for engine problems.

Nozzle scrapes ground in Nozzle height out of adjustment. Adjust nozzle height (See "NOZZLE

lowest height setting HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT" for hard

surfaces on page 6.)

Part No 901015 7 901015 _B_HI



PR

%%‘
=
q
oA  LBUAGUUM Owner’'s Manual

Ad

LB PARTS DRAWING

Part No 901015 8 901015 _B_HI



N

W =
¢

-l
%< LBVACUUM Owner's Manual

(LB PARTS LIST

Part No 901015

ITEM LB352

NO. DESCRIPTION Part No. QTY
1 |HOUSING ASSY 900590-04 1
2 |WRAPPER-INTAKE ASSY 900607-04 1
3 |PLATE MIDDLE INLET 900418 1
4 |PLATE WRAPPER 900413 2
5 |[HANDLE LOWER 900483 2
6 |BRKT, INTERNAL SUPPORT, LB 900826 2
8 |AXLE SHAFT 900818 1
9 |NUTPAL 1/2" 840089 2
10 [BAG DEBRIS 900719 1
11 |WHEEL 8" X1/2" OC HUB 900457 4
12 [SPACER 900384 2
13 [PLATE-HT ADJ. 900414 2
14 |AXLE ARM-HT. ADJ. 900416 2
15 |ARMASSY - HT ADJ. 90044 2
16 |TIP -HT. ADJ. 900459 2
17 [BOLTAXLE 1/2"X1.56 LG 900171 2
18 |HANDLE - UPPER ASSY 900777 1
19 |HT. ADJ. ASSY 900820 2
20 |SPACER FRONT WHEEL 900819 2
21 |PLUG 900146-01 1
22 |ENGINE BRIGGS 500 SERIES 901012 1
24 |LABEL LOGO SMALL FRAME 441152 1
25 |WASHER 1/4 SAE 8172007 13
26 [SCREWCAP 5/16-16 X1 1/4 8041029 1
30 |WASHER 1/2" FLAT KD WHEEL'MTG 900230 4
32 |KNOB-FOLDING HANRLEE 900456 2
33 |IMPELLER ASSY 900421 1
35 |KEY-3/16 SQ. X 141/4% 9201080 1
36 |WASHER LOCK'7/16'S/T MED 8177013 1
37 |SCREWCAP 712620 X'T"HCS GR. 8 W/PATCH 510213 1
38 [BAG LOOP 800178 2
39 |SCREWGAP 1/4-20°X1 1/4" 8041007 2
41 |BOET CARRIAGE 5/16-18x2 1/4" 900466 2
43  [NUTILOCK™/4=20 HEX ZP 8160001 5
44 #|SEREWCAP 1/4 -20 X1" 8041006 2
45 [SCREWCAP 1/4-20 X 3/4" 8041004 13
46 [NUTLOCK WASHER 1/4-20 900453 10
48),[SCREWCAP 5/16-18 X1 1/4" 8041029 4
49 [NUTLOCK5/16-18 HEXZP 8160002 3
50 |WASHER FLAT 1/2 SAE (17/32 X1 1/16 X3/32) 8172011 4
52 |SCREWCAP 3/8-16 X1 1/2" 8041052 2
53 |WASHER LOCK 3/8 S/T MED 8177012 2
55 |WASHER FLAT 3/8 SAE (13/32 X13/16/ X 1/16) 8172009 2
56 [SCREW CAP 5/16-18 X11/4 8041030 3
57 |WASHER 5/16 SAE (11/32 X11/16 X1/16) 8172008 2
61 [NUTLOCK5/16-18 8160002 5
62 [NUTLOCK 1/4-20 8160001 2
64 |BRACKET AXLE 900487 2
65 |SPACER 1/2 X5/8 900231 2
67 |LABEL DANGER KEEP HANDS AND FEET AWAY 400424 2
71 |SCREW SELF-TAPPING 10-24 X1/2 8123086 1
72 |WASHER 5/16 FLAT CUT 8171003 3
73 |LABEL FLYING DEBRIS 810736 1
74 |LABEL LB BADGING 901016 1
76 |LABEL SAFETY PROTECT READ MANUAL 100346 1

901015_B_HI



LB VACUUM Owner's Manual

en  English fi Suomi v Latviedu ru  Pycckuit

bg  6bnrapckn esnk fr Frangais nl Nederlands sl Slovenscina
cs  Cestina el EMnvika no Norsk sk Slovak

da  Dansk hr  Hrvatski pl  Polski sv. Svenska

de  Deutsch hu  Magyar pt  Portugués tr  Tirkce

es  Espafiol it Italiano ro Romana

et eesti keel It Lietuviy
en  EC Declaration of Conformity el AnAwon ouppdpewaong EK pl Deklaracja zgodnosci UE
bg Heknapauyus 3a chomeemcmeue ¢ egponetickume hu EU Megfeleléségi nyilatkozat pt Declaragéo de Conformidade a CE
cmaHdapmu hr EC Deklaracija o sukladnosti ro Declaratie de conformitate C.E.
cs ES Prohla$eni o shodé it Dichiarazione di conformita CE ru 3asieneHue o coomeemcmeuu cm pmam Mam
da  ECOverensstemmelseserkleering It EB atitikties deklaracija sl ES izjava o skladnosti
de EG-Konformitatserklarung v EK Atbilstibas deklaracija sk Vyhlasenie o zhode
es Declaracion de Conformidad de la CE nl E.G, Conformiteitverklaring sv EG-forsakran om dverensstammelse
et  Elvastavustunnistus no CE konformitetserklaering tr EC Uygunluk Deklara;
fi EC-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus
fr Déclaration de conformité CE
en Category Vacuum el Katnyopia Kevo Préznia
bg Kateropus Bakyym hu  Kategéria ~ vakuum vacuo
cs Kategorie  Vakuové hr  Kategorija ~Vakuum vid
da Kategori vakuum it Categoria  vuoto Bakyym
de Kategorie  Vakuum It Kategorija  Dulkiy orija vakuumska
es Categoria  Aspiradora v Kategorija vakuums Kategéria  vakuove
et Kategooria vaakum nl  Categorie  vacuiim Kategori vakuum
fi  Kategoria  tyhjio no Kategori vacuum Kategori Vakum
fr  Catégorie  vide

sv Harmed forsakras att produkterna som finns listade i detta dokument uppfyller kraven i Europeiska gemenskapens lagstiftning och kan férses med CE-mérket.

uyumludur

carry the CE mark.
These models comply with the following Directives and related Standards.

bg [Heknapayusma ce u3dasa 8 ydocmosepeHue Ha mosa, ye u3bpoeHume MpoOyKmu Cboma Ha cmaHO0apmume Ha rnpasHume Hopmu Ha Esponelickusi cbio3 u

cs Timto stvrzujeme, Ze vyrobky uvedené v tomto dokladu splriuji poZadavky zakont Evropskeé olecenstvi-a mohou byt

da Det bekreeftes hermed, at de produkter, der er naevnt i dette dokument, opfylder bés EU-lovgivningen og kan baere CE-mzerkatet.
Disse modeller er i overensstemmelse med falgende direktiver og relaterede sta
de Hiermit wird bescheinigt, dass die in diesem Dokument aufgefiihrten Prod
und das CE- Zeichen tragen konnen. Diese Modelle erfiillen die folgend
es La presente certifica que los productos enumerados en este docume
Estos modelos cumplen con las siguientes Directrices y Estandart
et Kinnitame,et eespool nimetatud tooted vastavad Euroopa Uhenduse
direktiividele ja seotud standardile:
fi Vakuutamme, etté tdssa asiakirjassa luetellut tuotteet taytta

setzlichen Bestimmungen der Europaischen Gemeinschaft tibereinstimmen
ie weitere anzuwendende Normen.
equerimientos de la Legislacion de la Comunidad Europea, y que pueden portar la marca CE.

etele ja kannavad CE-margistust. Eespool himetatud mudelid vastavad jargmistele

Inséadannon asettamat vaatimukset ja voi saada CE-merkinnan.
ukset:

fr Nous déclarons par la présente que les produits mentiol ent sont conformes a la législation de la Communauté européenne et peuvent porter le marquage CE.
Ces modeles sont conformes aux directives suivantes et au es :

el Me v mapovoa ériAwon mioTorroigital 611 Ta TPoIdVIA TToU ava@épovral oTnv mapolvoa mAnpouv TIS amaitioels NS Evpwrraikig Koivorikric NopoBeaiag kai ummopouv va gépouv mn
onuavon CE. Ta povréAa aurd ouppop@uva IS akOAouBeG Odnyies Kai Ta oxeTika [Mporurra.

hu Ez annak tanusitasara szolgal, hogy e do ban felsorolt termékek megfelelnek az Eurépai kdzosségi jog kovetelményeinek és viselheti a CE jelzést.
Ezek a modellek eleget tesznek a kévetkezs i lveknek és vonatkozé szabvanyoknak.

hr Ovo je potvrda da proizvodi koji su navedehi tu odgovaraju zakonima europske zajednice i da nose CE oznaku.
Ovi modeli zadovoljavaju sljedece direkti andarde.

it Si certifica che i prodotti elen pcumento soddisfano i requisiti della legislazione della Comunita Europea e possono recare il marchio CE.
Questi modelli sono conformi iretti

It Siuo patvirtiname kad siame aminéti produktai atitinka Europos Bendrijos /statymy reikalavimus ir jie gali bati pazyméti CE Zenklu.
Sie modeliai atitinka s

Iv Ar So tiek apstiprina
Sie modeli atbilsf

skaititie izstradajumi atbilst Eiropas Kopienas Likuma prasibam un var tikt markéti ar emblému CE.

un attiecigajam Normam.

dat de producten die in deze lijst staan opgesomd, voldoen aan de wettelijke voorschriften van de Europese Gemeenschap en mogen worden
voorzien van de Cl ring. Deze modellen voldoen aan de volgende richtlijnen en bijbehorende normen:

tene som er nevnt i dette dokumentet oppfyller kravene som stilles av EU, og at de dermed kan CE-merkes.

r falgende direktiver og relaterte standarder:

m zaswiadcza sig, ze produkty wymienione w niniejszym dokumencie spefniaja wymogi Prawa Wspodlnoty Europejskiej i mogg nosic

nie CE. Modele te spefniaja wymogi nastepujgcych dyrektyw i powigzanych norm.

atesta faptul ca produsele mentionate in acest document indeplinesc cerintele de Drept Comunitar European si pot
igla C.E. Aceste modele sunt in conformitate cu urmétoarele directive si standarde asociate.

odeli so v skladu z naslednjimi direktivami in povezanimi standardi.
Tymto vyhlasujeme, Ze vyrobky uvedené v tomto dokumente, splfiaju poziadavky zékonov ES a mézu byt oznadené znackou CE. Tieto modely vyhovuja
nasledujicim smerniciam prislusnym normam.

Modellerna uppfyller féljande direktiv och tillhérande normer.
tr Bu belgede belirtilen trinlerin Avrupa Birligi Yasasi gereksinimlerini karsilayarak CE isareti tagiyabilmesini onaylamak icindir. Bu modeller asagidaki Direktif ve ilgili Standartlarla

Part No 901015 10 901015_B_HI



PR

=

3
()

o2 LBUAGUUM Owner’s Manual

a
A

en Directive: 2006/42/EC hu Irényelv: 2006/42/EC pt Diretiva: 2006/42/EC
bg [upektua: 2006/42/EC el Odnyia: 2006/42/EC ru  [upektua: 2006/42/EC
cs  Smeérnice ¢. 2006/42/EC hr  Direktiva: 2006/42/EC ro Directiva:  2006/42/EC
da  Direktiv: 2006/42/EF it Direttiva:  2006/42/EF sl Direktiva: ~ 2006/42/EF
de Richtlinie:  2006/42/EG It Direktyva: 2006/42/EG sk Smernica: 2006/42/EG
es Directriz: 2006/42/EC Iv Direktiva:  2006/42/EC sv Direktiv: 2006/42/EC
et  Direktiiviga: 2006/42/EU nl  Richtlijn: 2006/42/EU tr  Direktif: 2006/42/EU
fi Direktiivi: 2006/42/EC no  Direktiv: 2006/42/EC
fr  Directives: 2006/42/CE pl  Dyrektywy: 2006/42/CE
Guaranteed Sound M ed Sound P
enModel v LN easur und Power Sound Pressure Level at Operator’s Ear (1) Engine Net Power Hand/Arm Vibration (2) ass
Power Level Level
TapaHTVpaHo HIBO Ha HansiraHe Ha 3Byka, “3MEPEHO Ha HUBOTO Ha YXOTO Ha Bupauus Ha AnanTa
bg Mopen M3mepeHo HIBO Ha 3BYka MowyHocT Ha gsuratens Maca
3ByKa onepatopa (1) pbkara (2
Model Garantovana hladina Zméfena hladina Hladina akustického tlaku naméfena u ucha obsluhujici Uitegny vykon
s MOdel 1 akustickéno vykonu | akustického vikonu osoby (1)
motoru
Vibration
daModel Garanteret stgjniveau Malt stgjniveau Lydtryksniveau ved brugerens gre (1) Maskine Netto kraft Veaegt
hénd/arm (2)
Gi tiert G
de Modell e Sct emessener Schalldruckpegel an Ohr der Bedienungsperson (1) M otornettoleistung ) Masse
es Modelo Nivel garvanllzradf) de Nivel "_Edld,o (_je Nivel de presion acsticaen el oido del operador (1) Potencianetadel h mano / brazo (2) Masa
potencia acstica potencia actstica
Garanteeritud Moddetud helivoi
et Mudel afan eeritu podetud helivoimsuse Helirdhu tase kasutaja korva juures (1) ne kasi / kasivars (2) Massi
helivdimsuse tase tase
fi Malli Taattu danitehotaso Mitattu aanitehotaso Agnenpaine taso kaytt&jan korvan tasolla (1) Kaden/kasivarren tarina (2) Paino
R . ) . . R Niveau sonore au niveau Vibrations au niveau de la
fr Modéle Niveau de bruit garanti| Niveau de bruit mesuré in/dub 2 Masse
del'oreille de I'opérateur (1) mair/du bras (2)
el Movré Ao Eyyunuéwn otéun Metpneioa oTéyn ZTABUN NXNTIKAG TTi €0NG OTO AUTI TOU Xl PIOTH ( XerpoBpayiovkr déwnon (2) Maga
XTI KAG 10X00g XTI KAG 1 0X00g
Garantalt Mért hangteljesitmeé or hasznos
huModel et erthangtelesttmeny Kézlkar vibrécio (2) Tomeg
hangteljesitmény szint szint .
teljesitménye
Zajaméena razina 1zmi "
hr Model Zmjerena raima snage Neto snaga motora Vibracije $ake/ruke (2) Masa
snage zvuka 2vuka
Livello acustico . . " P "
it Modello garantito Livello acustico misurato Potenza netta motore Vibrazioni a mani/braccia (2) Massa
It Modelis Garantuota§ trivksmo Pamatuota§ trivksmo Variklio bendras galingumas Rankenos vibracija (2) Masé
lygis lygis
. _ Dzingja Rokas/pleca
" Garantétais skanas | Izméritais skana:
IvModelis udas e meni Masa
Jaudas [imenis Tmel pie operatoraauss (1) neto jauda vibracija (2)
Gegarandeerd Gemeten Trilling
nl Model . . Geluidsdrukniveau bij het oor van de gebruiker (1) Netto motorvermogen Mass
geluidsdrukniveau geluidsdrukniveau
van hand/arm (2)
Lydtrykk-niva Hénd/
no Modell M otorens netto krefter Masse
ved operatgrens gre (1) arm-vibrasjon (2)
oziommoc Poziomci$nienia Drgania
pl Model ak ? . Y Moc netto silnika Masa
ustyezney akustycznego w uchu operatora (1) reki/ramienia (2)
Nwemepme_nc‘ade Niveis de pressdo do somno ouvido do operador (1) Poténcia Gtil do motor Vibragdo naméo/brago (2) Massa
sommedido
i Nivel de presiune acusticd
Nivel de zgomot Nivel de zgomot masurat P Putere neta motor Vibratie mana/brat (2) Masa
garantat la urechea operatorului (1)
n M
apammposam—chl? W3amepenHbiii ypoBeHb Poserh SByKosoro aasnenna WHTeHeuBHOCTb BUBpaL v Ha
ruMopenb eHb 3BYKOBOI M MonesHas MOLWHOCTb ABUraTens " 2 Bec
MouHoGTH 3BYKOBOI MOLL{HOCTM Ha MecTe onepatopa (1) napaoHsax pykax (2)
Zajam&ena raven Izmerjena raven zvoéne Raven zvoénegatlaka zhodna
| Model Ajame v L v Tresljaji narokah (2) Masa
zvoéne mogi moci . y N .
pri uSesu uporabnika (1) mo¢ motorja
skModel Zarucena hladina Namerana hladina Hladina akustického tlaku pésobiaceho na ucho obsluhy disty vykon Ruka/Rameno Masa
akustického vykonu akustického vykonu [©)] motora Vibracia (2)
Ljudtrycksniva
svModell ‘Garanterad N Uppmétt ljudeffektniva Motoreffekt netto Hand-/ armvibrationer (2) Massa
ljudeffektniva . p
vid operatdrens ora (1)
Garantili Ses Giicl Olgtllen Ses Glict
tr Model Seviyesi Operatoriin Kulagindaki Ses Basing Seviyesi (1) Makine Net Giicli El/Kol Titresimi (2) Agirlik
yesi Seviyesi
LB352 98 dB(A) 97dB(A) 77dB(A) 2.6 kW 517 m/s2 25.85kg

(1) 1ISO 5395-1:2013 F7 (EN 4871:1996)
(2) 1ISO 5395-1:2013 G.8 (EN 12096:1997, D.1)

Part No 901015 11 901015_B_HI



en  Manufacturing Place / Keeper of Documentation el Témog karaokeuns | Ymeuouvog Tipnang apxeiwv pl Miejsce produkcji / Osoba odpowiedzialna za
bg MscTto Ha nponasoacTso / Apxueap TEKUNPIWONS przechowywanie dokumentéw
cs  Misto vyroby / Dritel dokumentace . hu Gyartas helye / A dokumentacié 6rzéje pt Local de Fabrico / Responsavel pela Documentacdo
da  Fremstillingssted / Indehaver af dokumentationen hr  Mjesto proizvodnje / Cuvar dokumentacije ro Loc de fabricatie / Pastrator documentatie
de  Herstellungsort / Verantwortlicher fiir die Dokumentation it Sede diproduzione / Archiviatore di documentazione ru MecTo npoussoacTaa / Briaenel AokymeHTal
es Lugar de manufactura / Guardi&n de documentacion It Pagaminimo vieta / Dokumentacijos turétojas " S "

i i i0oni hoidi vy A L e sl Kraj izdelave / Hranitelj dokumentacije
et Valmistamiskoht/ Dokumentatsiooni hoidja Iv RaZosanas vieta | Dokumentacijas glabatajs : ./ o e
fi  Valmistuspaikka/ Asiakirjojen haltija nl  Productieplaats / Documentatiebeheerder sk Miesto vyroby / Dokumentécia majtel
fr Lieu de fabrication / Personne chargée de conserver la no  Produksjonssted / Dokumentasjonsholder sv Tlllverknlngsplats / Dokumentforvari

documentation tr Uretim Yeri / Dokiiman Sorumlusu

1803 S.W. Jefferson Jeroen Engelen ,'

Lees Summit, MO 64063- Schepersweg 4a 6049CV %

0308 USA Herten, NL

10/05/2015 Ted Melin

Engineering Manager

Part No 901015 12 901015_B_HI





